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CITY OF POOLER

100 Southwest Highway 80

Mayor Pooler, Georgia 31322 Dennis G. Baxter - City Manager
Earl L. “Buddy” Carter (912) 748-7261
EitsiCountil FAX: (912) 748-0157 Steve Scheer - City Attorney

Jack Brewton
J. Robert Bryan
Travis B. Cowart, Jr.
Wayne Seay
Billie L. Tyler
Stevie E. Wall

September 17, 2002
Mr. Marvin Strickland
P.O. Box 16
Pooler, GA 31322

Re: Industrial Site on Pine Barren Road
Dear Mr. Strickland;

This letter is in response to your request, and the letter from your surveyor Mr. Jim
Gardner dated August 12, 2002. Mr. Gardner has determined that the finish floor
elevation of the neighboring Colonial Container business was at 14.63’. This building
falls within the flood Zone A as does your property. The nearest established Base Flood
Elevations (BFE) to your property could be interpreted to be either a 14 ora 13. Taking
the averaged of the two would put your BFE at 13.5’. Based on this information and the
information from your surveyor, the City of Pooler will not accept a finish floor lower
than one foot above the understood flood elevation of 13.5”.

If you have any questions concerning this or any other items, please call me at 748-6652.

Sincerely,
) _

«f. <,

Tim W. Inglis, Director
Planning and Public Works

Cc:  Ms. Jackie Carver
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GARDNER, WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
527 HIGHWAY 80 SUITE E
GARDEN CITY, GA 31408
(912) 964-8484 FAX (912) 964-4862

August 12, 2002

Mr. Marvin J. Strickland

On AUGUST 35, 2002 I did shoot ¢levations of the finished floors on the two buildings specified to me by
the City of Pooler Representatives { Jackie Carver and Tim)

The reason for these finish floor elevations is to help them determine a finish floor elevation for future
construction on your site.

These elevations are based on the benchmark that is in a power pole on your site. The elevation of this
benchmark is 12.50".

The finish floor elevation of the building at DOZIER CRANE IS ELEVATION 13.01".

The finish floor elevation of the building at COLONIAL CONTAINER IS ELEVATION 14.63',

Please call me should you have any questions.

 ATA

MICHAEL JIM GARDNEFR
GA, REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR NO. 2285

Thank you,






